UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2

290 Broadway, ECAD-WCB, 21st Floor New York, New York 10007-1866

IN THE MATTER OF:

MYM Management Corp. and Teverya Equities, LLC 32 Van Buren Drive, Unit 201 Monroe, New York 10950 Respondent

Proceeding to Assess Civil Penalty Pursuant to Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. §1319(g)

NPDES Tracking No. NYU009845

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

DOCKET No. CWA-02-2020-3301

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on <u>June 1, 2020</u>, I e-mailed, by certified mail, return receipt requested, a copy of this "Final Expedited Settlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final Order" to the following person at the addresses listed below:

Yoel Indig <yoely@MYMMANAGEMENT.COM>
Joel Mann joel@bmassoc.com>

I e-mailed this "**Final Expedited Settlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final Order**" to the office of the Regional Hearing Clerk, United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 (Maples.Karen@epa.gov).

Date:June 1, 2020	
New York, New York	Murray Lantner, Environmental Engineer, ECAD-WCB